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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Total

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 21,726 of 65,355 (33.24%)

Ballots Cast: 21,726

Election Summary Report

Saginaw County, Michigan

Closed Primary

March 10, 2020
Summary for: All Contests, Representative in Congress 4, All Tabulators, All Counting

Groups
Ballots Voters
17,685 17,685
4,041 4,041
21,726 21,726

Registered Voters

President of the United States (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Michael Bennet

Joe Biden

Michael R. Bloomberg
Cory Booker

Pete Buttigieg

Julidn Castro

John Delaney

Tulsi Gabbard

Amy Klobuchar
Bernie Sanders

Joe Sestak

Tom Steyer

Elizabeth Warren
Marianne Williamson
Andrew Yang
Uncommitted

Total Votes

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day
9,426

Election Day

5431
177
4

60

1

8

89

31
3,296
3

8

83

4

13
146
9,361

Election Day

AV Counting
1,817

AV Counting
Boards

4
1,014
230

1

58

0

0

7

36
287

100
1,809

AV Counting
Boards

Total

11,243 / 65,355

Total

10
6,445
407

5

118

96
67
3,583

13
140

18
246
11,170

Total

Turnout

27.06%
6.18%

65355  33.24%

17.20%

0.09%
57.70%
3.64%
0.04%
1.06%
0.01%
0.07%
0.86%
0.60%
32.08%
0.04%
0.12%
1.25%
0.05%
0.16%
2.20%
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President of the United States (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Mark Sanford
Donald J. Trump
Joe Walsh

Bill Weld
Uncommitted

Total Votes

Saginaw County Proposal 20-1 (Vote for 1)

Party

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Yes

No
Total Votes

Saginaw County Proposal 20-2 (Vote for 1)

Party

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Yes

No
Total Votes

Party

Election Day AV Counting
6,976 2,016

Election Day AV Counting

Boards

22 10
6,552 1,817
38 10
48 14
239 131
6,903 1,988

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

Election Day AV Counting
17,685 4,041

Election Day AV Counting

Boards

11,167 2,557
6,200 1,385
17,367 3,942

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

Election Day AV Counting
17,685 4,041

Election Day AV Counting

Boards

7,721 1,731
9,588 2,203
17,309 3,934

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

Total
8,992 / 65,355

Total
32
8,369
48
62

370
8,891

Total

Total
21,726 / 65,355

Total
13,724

7,585
21,309

Total

Total
21,726 / 65,355

Total
9,452

11,791
21,243

Total
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13.76%

0.36%
94.13%
0.54%
0.70%
4.16%

33.24%

64.40%
35.60%

33.24%

44.49%
55.51%
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Saginaw County Proposal 20-3 (Vote for
Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 17,685 4,041
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Boards
Yes 7475 1,710
No 9,755 2,235
Total Votes 17,230 3,945

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

Total
21,726 / 65,355

Total
9,185

11,990
21,175

Total

33.24%

43.38%
56.62%
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Ashley Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 87 0
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Boards
Yes 42 0
No 38 0
Total Votes 80 0

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

Ashley Community Schools Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 87 0
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Boards
Yes 40 0
No 38 0
Total Votes 78 0

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

Total
87 /382

Total
42

38
80

Total

Total
87 /382

Total
40

38
78

Total

22.77%

52.50%
47.50%

22.77%

51.28%
48.72%
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Chesaning Union Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 2,613 0 2,613/8380 31.18%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Boards
Yes 1,441 0 1,441 57.25%
No 1,076 0 1,076 42.75%
Total Votes 2,517 0 2,517
Election Day AV Counting Total
Boards

Hemlock Public School District Sinking Fund Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 2,364 483 2,847 /7234  39.36%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Boards
Yes 1,284 238 1,522 54.95%
No 1,020 228 1,248 45.05%
Total Votes 2,304 466 2,770
Election Day AV Counting Total
Boards

Swan Valley School District Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 1,887 854 2,741 /7434 36.87%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Boards

Yes 1,256 610 1,866 72.33%
No 510 204 714 27.67%
Total Votes 1,766 814 2,580

Election Day AV Counting Total

Boards
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Gratiot-Isabella RESD Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 87 0 87 /386  22.54%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Boards

Yes 34 0 34 43.59%
No 44 0 44 56.41%
Total Votes 78 0 78

Election Day AV Counting Total

Boards
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