Page: 1 of 5 3/11/2020 2:00:17 AM

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary Saginaw County, Michigan March 10, 2020

Summary for: All Contests, Representative in Congress 4, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	17,685	17,685		27.06%
	AV Counting Boards	4,041	4,041		6.18%
	Total	21,726	21,726	65,355	33.24%

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 21,726 of 65,355 (33.24%)

Ballots Cast: 21,726

President of the United States (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		9,426	1,817	11,243 / 65,355	17.20%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Michael Bennet	DEM	6	4	10	0.09%
Joe Biden	DEM	5,431	1,014	6,445	57.70%
Michael R. Bloomberg	DEM	177	230	407	3.64%
Cory Booker	DEM	4	1	5	0.04%
Pete Buttigieg	DEM	60	58	118	1.06%
Julián Castro	DEM	1	0	1	0.01%
John Delaney	DEM	8	0	8	0.07%
Tulsi Gabbard	DEM	89	7	96	0.86%
Amy Klobuchar	DEM	31	36	67	0.60%
Bernie Sanders	DEM	3,296	287	3,583	32.08%
Joe Sestak	DEM	3	1	4	0.04%
Tom Steyer	DEM	8	5	13	0.12%
Elizabeth Warren	DEM	83	57	140	1.25%
Marianne Williamson	DEM	4	2	6	0.05%
Andrew Yang	DEM	13	5	18	0.16%
Uncommitted	DEM	146	100	246	2.20%
Total Votes		9,361	1,809	11,170	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Page: 2 of 5 3/11/2020 2:00:17 AM

President of the United States (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		6,976	2,016	8,992 / 65,355	13.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Mark Sanford	REP	22	10	32	0.36%
Donald J. Trump	REP	6,552	1,817	8,369	94.13%
Joe Walsh	REP	38	10	48	0.54%
Bill Weld	REP	48	14	62	0.70%
Uncommitted	REP	239	131	370	4.16%
Total Votes		6,903	1,988	8,891	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Saginaw County Proposal 20-1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		17,685	4,041	21,726 / 65,355	33.24%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		11,167	2,557	13,724	64.40%
No		6,200	1,385	7,585	35.60%
Total Votes		17,367	3,942	21,309	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Saginaw County Proposal 20-2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		17,685	4,041	21,726 / 65,355	33.24%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		7,721	1,731	9,452	44.49%
No		9,588	2,203	11,791	55.51%
Total Votes		17,309	3,934	21,243	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Page: 3 of 5 3/11/2020 2:00:17 AM

Saginaw County Proposal 20-3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		17,685	4,041	21,726 / 65,355	33.24%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		7,475	1,710	9,185	43.38%
No		9,755	2,235	11,990	56.62%
Total Votes		17,230	3,945	21,175	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Ashley Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		87	0	87 / 382	22.77%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		42	0	42	52.50%
No		38	0	38	47.50%
Total Votes		80	0	80	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Ashley Community Schools Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		87	0	87 / 382	22.77%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		40	0	40	51.28%
No		38	0	38	48.72%
Total Votes		78	0	78	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Page: 4 of 5 3/11/2020 2:00:17 AM

Chesaning Union Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		2,613	0	2,613 / 8,380	31.18%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		1,441	0	1,441	57.25%
No		1,076	0	1,076	42.75%
Total Votes		2,517	0	2,517	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Hemlock Public School District Sinking Fund Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		2,364	483	2,847 / 7,234	39.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		1,284	238	1,522	54.95%
No		1,020	228	1,248	45.05%
Total Votes		2,304	466	2,770	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Swan Valley School District Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		1,887	854	2,741 / 7,434 36.87%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		1,256	610	1,866 72.33%	
No		510	204	714 27.67%	
Total Votes		1,766	814	2,580	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	

Page: 5 of 5 3/11/2020 2:00:17 AM

Gratiot-Isabella RESD Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		87	0	87 / 386	22.54%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	
Yes		34	0	34	43.59%
No		44	0	44	56.41%
Total Votes		78	0	78	
		Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Total	